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ﬁ.m HS qﬁ?n No. ot A ile Implementing Agency Type omﬁ;?:;‘:/ Ongoing s ount  Total
E 1 2022-23 VI Urban Reforms Director, Town Planning, MS _ DP & TPS Implementation 709.22 789.30
Eb_{t?[. CIDCO TPS Implementation 80.08
2 2023-24 1l Urban Planning Reforms CIDCO TPS Implementation 21260  212.60
° a-,—gr Qn'\EHMFr zﬁaﬁﬁn 3 202425 V Stimulating Industrial  MSIDC (PWD) Transport 20000  400.00
B Growth Pimpri Chinchwad Corporation Water Supply, Transport & Health ~ 40.00
Refo rms m-l' W T‘i?" Malegaon Corporation Transport 1500
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar ~ Transport 40.00
B TN 5.1,668.40 B T
Jalna Corporation Power 50.00
ﬁgﬁ dl‘l("l&[ S'{ Il 3:"%. Ulhasnagar Corporation Civic Service, Sport 20.00

Nanded Waghala Corporation _ Transport, Civic Service 15.00

g ?Tl'aﬁ 0.1 ,2 52.98 m gﬁﬁ Pune Smart City Transport 2000
ﬁ-gﬁ> wmmmm ﬁaﬂﬁ' 4 2024-25 XIlI Urban Plﬂnﬂing Reforms ]‘TU be decided byStﬂte GGI-'EmmEﬂt] 266.50 266.50
Total (Rs.crore) = 166840 1,668.40
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o fAUPTR T ufreror eRor (.08/05/2015) | Vi o |
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e |IT Roorkee, CEPT Ahmedabad Gokhale
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Mandatory Voluntary/ Need Based
Land
EnLlc:ee Foidetion Tr;?::i'ng T;Eiaig Racorc Bu'i)lzl?:;
Training

Director 5 5 0 5 0 0
JDTP 12 12 6 12 0 8
DDTP 19 19 10 17 0 g
ADTP 64 64 46 56 2 18
TP 136 28 69 131 29 29
ATP(G-1) 280 277 7 189 94 0
PA 423 419 30 308 175 0
ATP(G-2) 21 1 3 16 7 0
TOTAL = 960 825* 171 734 307 64

*- Mandatory Foundation training is being completed in phase wise manner
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Question: What is the maximum percent of

power to direct the Plannang Authority to make Town Planning Scheme?

1. PRAARIT ABIM I (Primeverse, Pune)

group and for persons disp

Ews

o

b

o

land can be deducted from tots! area

N Vahuation

of Tewn Planning Scheme for reservation and what are the
reservations? Or What is the percent of land i reservabion for the purpose of providing housing accommodation to economscally weaker section, lowsr
i the Town Planning Scheme?

\13 2. Y9I [YIARUT (Fidel Softtech, Pune)
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Service

Application Application Application Under
Received Approved Rejected Process

Building Permission

Revised Building Permission
Plinth Intimation

Renewal Permission

Subdivision Amalgamation

Revised Subdivision
Amalgamation

Layout Tentative

Revised Layout Tentative
Layout Final

Revised Layout Final
Part Occupancy

Full Occupancy
Compound Wall

1017
273
344
102

3604

37

9387
477
5252
18
151
582

5921
115

320
27

2463

25

4637
247
3868
n
84
292

284
0

164

108

35

14

4812
158
24
43
977

12

4642
225
1349

65
276




/EI BPMS fadble oo Terfdl

NG, Ragion Tidfet Ticket Pe.nding Irl_valid
Received Resolved Ticket Ticket

1 Amravati 10036 9894 84 55

2 Chhatrapati 16650 16413 163 65

Sambhaji Nagar

3 Kokan 12590 12237 255 87

4 Nagpur 8415 8258 109 42

5 Nashik 12134 11889 160 69

6 Pune 20223 19844 271 26

Total: 80048 78535 1042 414

Values

60k

50k

40k

30k

20k

10k

Ticket Details Component Wise

47670
18285
13910
622 268 36 231 105 15 IIlHﬂi
Application refated Drawing related Payment related
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@ 170 Dashbeards

A] Central Assistance Scheme

-ﬂﬂn Town Planning Scheme Dashboard | | .

B] Periodical Reports

Section 37 Modification Proposals in Development Plan

B] Periodical Reports

Plan

Section 37_Medification Proposals in D f

= E=E ™73 N K

Section 127_Lapsing of reservation Notice proposals

(ot I s oo I om0 e [ s e

Section 49_Purchase Notice for Reservation proposals

O BT T DT DTN BT

C] Concurrent Monitoring Sheets (Divisional Offices)
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Building Permission
all
Kepairs ur sunaing

Building Permission

Building Permission

Plinth Intimation
Revoke Permission
Part Occupancy
RCC Generation
Full Occupancy

Revise Building Permission
Layout Tentative

Change Of Owner
Revised Layout Tentative
Layout Final

Appeal Application
Revised Layout Final

| Suh-Nivicinn & Amalnamatinn

Temporary Constructions Service

Accommodation Reservations Revised

Building Demolition Permission

Q]

A

Accommodation reservations

Revised Sub-Division & Amalgamation

#
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IS Id YUTAINTS! JSON Blsd BREC 3ifad
HIUGTd AT 3.

e APRIBAT Online Proposal Process ST d $c?

Plel YU difAds 3fsavfididd BPMS YUTeilaR
Tickets GRaeT RO Ffaem 3ucie

* BPMS Software d¥ Online Proposal Process
RO e8I JUIRT SR diffes 3g9oft I
fARTHRUT HROIMTS! 3H5ieR/ aRGfAIRE d difie
Ihl, BPMS WuMcibasll @RAEl  avuR
HfBRIIE TdidbeIdl BPMS Portal R fAaffidqol
&R JARI HbI! 11.00 TSIl BRIRAST

» BPMS JUITCHAT HhaRABIAR dRJfALARG, TRAMT
AU BRI ABIAD] BRI BRI 0 B HS 3.
(Do's and Don'ts) d9d 3GdUIR AgHII U

9 (Frequently Asked Questions) & 3Uciel

N

fg.qrﬁwq;ofmrﬂawshwm

~
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FrTae fawfaa FaE arrEET= TEEE
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e famwrw favm
v fAvTa i fedios Revu/mm ne/zovun/Afa-23
i : 03.0%.3034

WHATaT

TERTS WTETH S9adT HETRadare! (Ease of Doing Business (ATH) 0
qftad=Te A dvaredt TR AR SEH GTEET ATEEEET (software) HaE
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o HERTE UIefAS FAAH g TR =1 A&AAIH, 1966 Al fAfder deri=ar dRdaiqeem

Online Unified GIS Portal =T ATEFHT]A Pleldg DRIl BRUIBRAT H-cled Modules
faepfRId HRUTd A 37T

(a Directorote of Town Flanning & Vakotion. e ANout ResBekams= | Mowikwen ™ _

Unified Decision Support
System

Sngle Window Platform provides o unified GS-bosed Decision Support Systerm (DSS) interace for

00ls for stukeholdens ond citizens
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Sr . Subject | Total
No. Sutnect : : Code | Files wll [ B
1  Foundation Training 1 18 18|81
2 LawTraining 2 6 0| 2|3 |1
3  Land Records Training 3 4 0O 0 4 O
4 GIS 4 0 0O(0|/0]| O
5 ME/ M tech Training 5 4 0O|4/0]|0
6 Foreign Study Tours 6 3 0|3[(0]|0
7  Conferences and Conclaves 7 2 0/|0|2]|0
8 Other Trainings 8 7 0| 2|41
9 Resignation 9 2 0| 0|0 2
10 VRS 10 2 0O|0]|0)| 2
11 Other miscellaneous 1 17 0O 0O 1B 4
Total 65 1 19 34 1N
SrNo. UIN | Subject | Title |Category]| |Gattha No|
1 | 201801001 fr:’a"‘m“;b“ % @:ﬁﬂ%@ﬁﬁw a a3
2 | 201901001 [Foundation mﬁf 5,495 m“tgﬁu?g: oo | a3
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